
County of Hernando 

Procurement Department 
Carla Rossiter-Smith, Chief Procurement Officer 

15470 Flight Path Drive, Brooksville, FL 34604 
(352) 754-4020 

AMENDMENT NO. TWO (2) 

TO 
CONTRACT NO. 22-T00045fTB 

FOR 

ANNUAL TRAFFIC MARKING SERVICES 

The following changes are hereby made a part of the Contract Documents for the CONTRACT NO. 
22-T00045fTB -ANNUAL TRAFFIC MARKING SERVICES located in Hernando County, as fully and 
completely as if the same were fully set forth therein: 

1. Add new Item No. 3 to Group VII beginning January 1, 2024. 

2. Add new Item No. 4 to Group VII beginning January 1, 2024. 

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES: GROUP VII - MISCELLANEOUS 

ITEM DESCRIPTION OF FDOT / ESTIMATED UNIT UNIT TOTAL TOTAL THREE-YEAR 
NO. SERVICE APL# ANNUAL QTY PRICE ANNUAL PRICE (TOTAL ANNUAL 

PRICE PRICEX3) 

1 Mobilization N/A 1 EA $1 ,000.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 
Surcharge for Work 

Orders less than 
$10,000 

2 Single Post Sign, 0700-1-11 389 AS $480.00 $186,720.00 $560,160.00 
Furnish & Install, up 

to 12 SF 

3 Fabricate Beacon N/A 66 EA $750.00 $49,500.00 $148,500.00 
Signs 

4 Furnish and Install N/A 66 EA $2,000.00 $132,000.00 $396,000.00 
Ped Bases 

GROUP VII THREE (3) YEAR SUB-TOTAL (Amended) $563,160.00 $1,107,660.00 

3. All other terms and conditions shall remain the same. 

AKCA, LLC 

Date Issued: 

11./1/t..ot.~ 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISIONERS 
HERNANDO COUNTY 

Q 
Elizabeth Narverud, Chair 
Hernando Board of County Commissioners 
Hernando County, Florida 

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY: 

B~<l.a- / ~ounty Attorney's Office 


